

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1971/2008

UDAI PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB DAS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 30.9.2008. List the  
matter on 30.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar